PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adly T. Fam	04/06/2012
Aaron J. Roof	04/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York (SUNYRF)
Street Address:	1576 Sweet Home Road, Suite 111
Internal Address:	Baird Research Park
City:	Amherst
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13441600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 6175425070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Indranil Sarkar
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25870-0003001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Gorman		

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028025 FRAME: 0470 . 00 078 H

source=25870-003-assignment#page1.tif source=25870-003-assignment#page2.tif source=25870-003-assignment#page3.tif source=25870-003-assignment#page4.tif source=25870-003-assignment#page5.tif source=25870-003-assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028025 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Adly T. Fam</u>, of East Amherst, NY; and <u>Aaron J. Roof</u>, of Lima, NY, hereby assign to:

THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK (SUNYRF), a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 1576 Sweet Home Road, Suite 111, Baird Research Park, Amherst, NY 14228 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled REPRESENTING SIGNALS FOR CLASSIFICATION, filed April 6, 2012 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/441,600 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

date: <u>4/</u>	6/2012	ADLY T. FAM	dy T.	Tem
	ss WHEREOF, I hereto set lay of April	•		
State of Meu	Yok:			
County of <u>Er</u>	<u>ie</u> :			
adly -	e this <u>6</u> day of tasw known known and acknowledged th	own to me to be the penat she/he executed the	erson whose name e same as her/his fi	is subscribed to the ree act and deed for
the purposes there	in contained.	Mary Public	gie P. O	Tewlett
		My Commission Ex	xpires: 3/6/	14
	Margie P. He Notary Public, State Registration #01H Qualified In Erie	of New York IE6038222		

DATE:			A A DONLY DOOF
			AARON J. ROOF
In V	WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set n	ny hand and seal at
this	day of		, 20
State of		<u> </u> :	
		: ss.	
County of _		:	
			, 20, personally appeared
		knov	wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing A	ssignment and a	cknowledged tha	at she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed for
the purpose	s therein containe	ed.	
			Notary Public
			My Commission Expires:

22823104.doc

ASSIONMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Adly T. Fam</u>, of East Amherst, NY; and <u>Aaron J. Roof</u>, of Lima, NY, hereby assign to:

THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK (SUNYRF), a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 1576 Sweet Home Road, Suite 111, Baird Research Park, Amherst, NY 14228 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled REPRESENTING SIGNALS FOR CLASSIFICATION, filed April 6, 2012 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/441,600 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028025 FRAME: 0475

DATE:		w		
		ADLY T	T. FAM	
In Witness	WHEREOF, I herei	to set my band and s	cal at	
this day				
	···········		<u>.</u>	
State of				
	: 33.			
County of				
Before me t	nis de	sy of	, 20	, personally appeared
				ame is subscribed to the
				his free act and deed for
the purposes therein	contained.			
		Notary Publ	kë	
		My Commis	siem Exnires:	

Assignment Page 2 of 3

DATE	: <u>4/6/12</u>		<u>()()</u> AARON J	199 J. / ROOF	<u> </u>	
this	In Witness Whereo			1 es t	<u> </u>	
State o	F. Liddian Leis A.	·····		#		www
County	08	1.88.				
					personally appear	øđ
				-	his free act and deed for	
the pur	poses therein contained	.	*		<u>Barfirdd</u> 1, 16, 24/3	
			my Commissi	и баричы — от	16 78, 497J	
			UN Stary Pol Stag. I Constitud Sty Commission	CA SAMPHILLO S. Same of New York S. S. Same of New York In Linkspace Course S. Same Jacobs (1987)		

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028025 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 04/11/2012

22823194.doc